We further report that there are adequate systems and processes in the company commensurate with the size and operations of the company to 
monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and guidelines.

We further report that, during the audit period the Company has issued & allotted

a.	 33,30,000 secure rated listed Non-Convertible Debentures amounting to Rs. 33,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty three crores only) on May 18, 
2017 by way of private placement and subsequently the same were listed in the Bombay Stock Exchange.

b.	 8,000 secure rated listed Non-Convertible Debentures amounting to Rs. 80,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty crores only) on December 26,